Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univers
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College

State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

System Totals

First-Time Freshmen who Matriculated in Fall 1994

SAT Scores
Number of
FTF
With Valid
Number of SAT
FTF Scores
2,053 1,785
1,310 1,175
4 4
3,599 3,551
6,966 6,515
2,896 2,841
1,439 1,240
4,335 4,081
574 489
672 591
717 602
860 585
744 606
540 403
681 632
300 264
1,082 944
ity 404 398
694 596
322 289
1,327 1,174
8,917 7,573
684 428
729 528
1,413 956
759 579
311 209
170 139
311 203
494 415
183 159
687 218
418 370
2,151 1,639
582 525
734 690
348 298
219 155
7,367 5,599
28,998 24,724

SAT
Math

669
499
513
575

587

479
474

477

398
459
464
435
455
400
480
467
495
530
403
529
472

461

442
439

441

444
374
421
432
434
418
453
489
434
439
429
418
439

435

490

SAT
Verbal

631
502
493
583

582

475
477

475

392
467
475
452
461
402
475
477
501
541
403
510
473

464

452
447

449

452
379
441
445
437
424
469
482
431
445
426
417
453

438

490

SAT
Composite

1,300
1,001
1,005
1,158

1,169

954
951

953

790
925
939
887
916
802
955
944
996
1,072
807
1,039
946

925

894
887

890

895
753
862
877
871
842
922
971
865
885
855
835
892

873

981



